

SB21-173 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 10, line 16, strike "(7)," and substitute
- 2 "(6),".

- 3 Page 11, strike lines 3 through 5.

- 4 Page 11, line 6, strike "(2)" and substitute "(1)".

- 5 Page 11, line 8, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)".

- 6 Page 11, line 11, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)".

- 7 Page 11, line 16, strike "(5)" and substitute "(4)".

- 8 Page 11, line 22, strike "(6)" and substitute "(5)".

- 9 Page 11, line 26, strike "(7)" and substitute "(6)".

- 10 Page 12, line 3, strike "(8)" and substitute "(7)".

- 11 Page 15, strike lines 6 and 7.

- 12 Page 15, line 21, strike "(4)." and substitute "(3).".

- 13 Page 20, after line 8 insert:

- 14 **"SECTION 18.** In Colorado Revised Statutes, 24-34-501, **amend**
- 15 (2) as follows:
- 16 **24-34-501. Definitions.** As used in this part 5, unless the context
- 17 otherwise requires:
- 18 (2) "Housing" means any building, structure, vacant land, or part
- 19 thereof offered for sale, lease, rent, or transfer of ownership. ~~except that~~
- 20 ~~"housing" does not include any room offered for rent or lease in a~~
- 21 ~~single-family dwelling maintained and occupied in part by the owner or~~
- 22 ~~lessee of said dwelling as his household."~~

- 23 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

** ** ** ** **